
• 

• 

• 

KENTUCKY POWER COMPANY 

AV AILABILI'IY OF SERVICE. 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 10 ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 8- 1 
CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO. 10 SHEET NO. 8- 1 

TARIFF M.G.S. 
(Medium General Service) 

Available for general service to customers with average monthly demands greater than 10 KW or maximum monthly demands greater 
than 15 KW, but not more than 100 KW (excluding the demand served by the Load Management Time-of-Day provision). Except as 
provided below, customers receiving service on or before June 30, 2015 at a secondary voltage and with average monthly demand 
below l 0 KW may be served under the S.G.S. tariff. 

Existing customers not meeting the above criteria will be pennitted to continue service under present conditions only for continuous 
service at tl1e premises occupied on 01· prior to December 5, I 984. 

RATE. Service Voltage 
Secondary Primary Subtransmission 

Tariff Code 215, 216,218 217,220 236 
Service Charge per Month $17.50 $ 50.00 $364.00 

Demand Charge per KW $ 1.91 $ 1.87 $ 1.83 
Energy Charge: CANCELLED KWH equal to 200 times KW of 

monthly billing demand 10.313¢ 9.472¢ 8.749¢ SEP 2 9 2015 KWH in excess of200 times KW 
of monthly billing demand 8.851¢ 8.475¢ 8.218¢ KENTUCKY PUBLIC 

SERVICE COMMISSION 
MINIMUM CHARGE. 

This tariff is subject to a minimum charge equal to the sum of the service charge plus the demand charge multiplied by 6 KW. The 
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minimum monthly charge for industrial and coal mining customers contracting for 3-phase service after October I, 1959 shall be$ 7.95 I 
per KW of monthly billing demand. 

RECREATIONAL LIGHTING SERVICE PROVISION. 

Available for service to customers with demands of 5 KW or greater and who own and maintain outdoor lighting facilities and 
associated equipment utilized at baseball diamonds, football stadiums, parks and other similar recreational areas. This service is 
available only during the hours between sunset and sunrise. Daytime use of energy under this rate is strictly forbidden except for the 
sole purpose of testing and maintaining the lighting system. All Terms and Conditions of Service applicable to Tariff M.G.S. customers 
will also apply to recreational lighting customers except for the Availability of Service. 

RATE. (Tariff Code 214) 
Service Charge ................... ................ .. ........... .... ........ ............. ..... ... $ 17.50 per month 
Energy Charge ...... ..... ........... .......................... .. .. ............ ......... ..... ... .. 9.381¢ per KWH 

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE. 

Bills computed according to the rates set forth herein will be increased or decreased by a Fuel Adjustment Factor per KWH calculated in 
compliance with the Fuel Adjustment Clause contained in Sheet Nos. 5-1 and 5-2 of this Tariff Schedule. 

SYSTEM SALES CLAUSE. 

Bills computed according to the rates set forth herein will be increased or decreased by a System Sales Factor per KWH calculated in 
compliance with the System Sales Clause contained in Sheet Nos. 19-1and 19-2 of this Tru·iffSehcdulc. 

DEMAND-SIDE MANAGEMENT ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE. 
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Bills computed according to the rates set forth herein will be increased or decreased by a Demand-Side Management Adjustment Clause T 
Factor per KWH calculated in compliance with the Demand-Side Management Ad ju ::' ' • · ~ '· " ~ 
22-15 of this Tariff Schedule. KENTUCKY T 

(Cont'd on Sheet No. 8-2) PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

DATE OF ISSUE: July 10, 2015 

DATE EFFECTIVE: Service Rendered On And After June 30, 2015 

ISSUED BY: JOHN A. ROQNESS m 9c>---~ . o-:> 
TITLE: Director Regulato1y Services 

By Authority Of an Order of the Public Service Commission 

In Case No. 2014-00396 Dated June 22. 2015 

.Jc:r ~ n. ucnvuc:1'I 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

TARIFF BRANCH 

EFFECTIVE 

6/30/2015 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 
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KENTUCKY ,P(}WEU COMPANY l>.S;C. 1<¥'.NO.-lo ORfGINAL SHEET NO. 8•,, 
CAN.CtLLING p,s.c. K\',N().10 , SHEET NO::S4 

T~UlF l\'f.G.S (C<Jot'd) 
(Medlun1 Gener:\! Service) 

LOAfl MANAGEMENT TIM&:OFC.DAV :PROVISION; ffiltiffCode2Zl) 

Av11ilabl,e· to customer$: who use energy storage :devlcc:s with time-differentintetl' kiad characteilstks approved by the 
Company \\'nid1 consume electrical energy :only during off·pe~ hours specified by the Company und store ener!o>Y for -u.se 
during on~peak hotu'S1 and.who desire to receive service under this provision fbr their total requ{rements. 

Customers who desire'to separately wire lheir load management load to atime-oMay metet' and tbejt' genernhuse load to a 
standard lnetpr. S'halt rece..ive service fo.r ho1.h under tht;: appropriate provision of this·tariff. r----·------....:.. 

Seryicc Charge ............................... .,._..,., ..... , .. , ....... ,,., .... , ..... .................... . 
Energy Charge; 

All KWH used during: on-peak bHUng period ............. , .. 
AU KWH used 4U:tiiJg.af'f.:peak j)illi:ng period ......... ,,,. ... . 

$~~Ts .per month 

CANCELLED 

SEP 2 9 2015 
KENTUCKY PUBLIC 

16.070¢ p,erK:W ·l3ERVICE COMMISSION 
5,456¢· per KWH . 

Fot '!he purpos:e of this tariff, thC' on.-.peak billing period is defined as 7:00 AM. fo 9.:00 P.M. for all weekdays,, Monday 
through friday .. Tbe.off-peakbil!irrg p~iod is defined as 9:00 P.M. to 7:00 AM,:for alJ weekdays and all houts-ofSaturday 
Md Sunday. 

TERM OF CONTRACT. 
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Contracts under this· t~riff:inay be required ofcosto1ners, Coniracts under'thiwtariffwill be ntade tor an in1tfal p¢dod of not T 
less than 1 (one) ·year and shalheml!in .in effect thereafter until either party shall.give at least 6 mo.nths' w.r.ittcn no:ficc to tlu:: T 
other oj:tlle il)tt:ntio!l tg tern1inn..tc ~he.i con~tuct. The Company will have the fight ta make comrac~s: for perl'op;; pf limg,er 
than l Cone) year: 'r 

SPECL\L'TERMS AND CONU11'JON$, 

1'hi!i tan~ff 1;;, s.ubjcd Lu the Co.rupany;s Tenns and Cpnd'itions of Service. 

This tariff' is· also a11ailab.!e to Cusroniets-having other :source of energy supptx but who desire to purchase stalldby or back· 
up electrie-servicc·trom the Company. Where such conditions exist the Cµstomer shall contract fot the maximum demand 
i 11 KW wtiich the Company might be. required to furnish> but no less than IO KW. The- Company shall uot he oh ligated to 
supply del'llauds if! excess ()f that. cQntracted for. Where service is supplied u:nder !he provisions of tbi.<: parttgraph, the 
bl!Ung demand. each monUl shall bl!: the 'bighest determined for the cuttenLimd pmvim1s two bllJiog period$. and the 
minhnmrt charge shall he as.set forth under par~raph· "Minimum Chargd' above. 

This t!)rtltis: trvailable for resale service IP mining and industrial customers v.<no fumish service to customer-owned croups 
or v11rages where living quarters ate rented to employees a11d where the Customer purchai;es power at a single pointof both: 
their power nm:J c,amp rcqurremerit!\. 

Custonlers with t>URPA Section 210 qualifying, cogener?tlon i1mJ/or 1iJUal1 power lJro,tuction facilities shall.take service 
ll!tdcr1'.atiffCOG:ENtSPP l or 11 or by speci~l agreement with lhe Company. 

{Cont' d on Sheet No. 8-5) 

DATE Of l:SSUE: July 10. 2015 

DATE EPFECfjV~ SenriceRendcredOnAnd After June 30.2015 

ISSUED BY~ JOHN A ROGNESS TH .~~-
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By Authoritv Ofan Order of the Pub!fo Service Commission 

KENTUCKY 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

JEFF R. DEROUEN 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

TARIFF BRANCH 

EFFECTIVE 

6/30/2015 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 ( 1) 


